

Volunteer Tennessee



Public Notice of the Volunteer Tennessee Commission Grants Committee Monday, July 11, 2024 12:00 PM CT – 1:00 PM CT

In Person:

Tennessee Tower, 18th floor, Conference Room A 312 Rosa L. Parks Ave. Nashville 37243

Virtual participants:

Microsoft Teams meeting - Join by computer, mobile app or room device Click here to join the meeting Meeting ID: 243 204 946 199 Passcode: AaYMKq Download Teams | Join on the web

Or call in (audio only) +1 629-209-4396, Phone Conference ID: 999 942 026# <u>Find a local number</u>

Meeting Agenda

12:00 Update on AmeriCorps Grant Funding/Contracts

12:15 Committee Updates

- Review of Grants Committee's Annual Plan
- Progress Check-In

12:50 Public Comment

The meetings of the Volunteer Tennessee Commission are subject to the Open Meeting requirements. Commission Members may participate by electronic or telephonic means. Under TCA Section 8-44-108, the Commission may rely on the participation of members by electronic or other means to constitute a quorum (simple majority of voting members) only upon a finding of necessity by the Commission.

Any member of the public wishing to join the meeting may do so by calling the number listed above. Any member of the public wishing to address the Commission must make a request in writing to: Jim Snell at jim.snell@tn.gov or by contacting 615-253-1426. Requests must be made no later than 2 business days in advance of the meeting date.

Public participants with disabilities who require alternate communication formats should contact Volunteer Tennessee at 312 Rosa L. Parks Avenue, 18th Floor, Nashville, Tennessee 37243 or <u>Volunteer.Tennessee@tn.gov</u>.

WILLIAM R. SNODGRASS TENNESSEE TOWER · 312 ROSA L. PARKS AVENUE, 18th Floor · Nashville, Tennessee 37243-1102 Phone: Voice (615) 253-8585 WWW.VOLUNTEERTENNESSEE.NET

THE MISSION OF VOLUNTEER TENNESSEE IS TO ENCOURAGE VOLUNTEERISM AND COMMUNITY SERVICE